

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Oneida ROUTE 1





Wisconsin 54155 Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 75-6-2-1

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have supported social and economic development projects of various descriptions for youth and adult citizens of the Oneida Reservation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has vigorously attempted to provide elderly programs for the Oneida Community, and
- WHEREAS, limited elderly programs exist in attempts to assist elderly Oneida Tribal members to remain independent of geriatric facilities.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee supports the Outagamie Department of Social Services proposal to be the Wisconsin Community Care Organization, site #1 as funded by the HEW and Kellogg Foundation,
- BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED, if Outagamie County were selected Community Care Organization site #1 the Oneida Business Committee will be an active participant in the program.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of $\underline{7}$ members of whom $\overline{7}$ constitute a quorum. On the day of $\underline{3}$ $\underline{1975}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{6}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Doxtater, Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin